

STATE BANK OF INDIA Stressed Assets Recovery Branch (05171)

Jeevan Deep Building, 11th Floor, 1 Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071, E-mail: sbi.05171@sbi.co.in

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE TO BE UPLOADED ON THE WEBSITE OF THE SECURED CREDITOR.

Property will be sold on 'AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS" basis

1.	Name and address of the Borrower	Shri Arunava Dewan 10A/H,1,Ballygunge Station Road,Gariahat, Kolkata-700019			
2	Name and address of	STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH, KOLKATA			
-	Branch, the secured	Jeevan Deep Building, 11 th Floor, 1 Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071,			
	creditor	E-mail: sbi.05171@sbi.co.in			
3	Description of the immovable secured assets to be sold.	All that the flat bearing flat No. 12, measuring about 885 sq. ft. more or less super built up area on the 2nd floor, consisting of 2(Two) bed rooms, 01(one) living cum dining room, 1(one) kitchen, 01(one) toilet, 01(one) balcony, 01(one) W.C. on the Western side with tiles flooring at Block – A, at the ALOKANANDA complex constructed on total land measuring an area of 58 decimals, be the same a little more or less comprised in R.S. Dag No. 1092 and 1093, L.R. Nos. 1121 and 1122, which is also lying and situated in L.R. Khatian Nos. 4015, 4016, 4017, 128, 3265, 1988 and 2003 under Mouza – Kandarpapur, Boalia, Touzi No. 279, J.L. No. – 49 under Ward No. 6, within the jurisdiction of Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality, being Holding No. 1439 (Naskarpara Boalia), P.O. – Garia, P.S. – Sonarpur, Kolkata – 700084 under the jurisdiction of A.D.S.R.O. Garia (Previously Sonarpur), District sub registration office Alipore, District – South 24 Parganas. The Title Deed registered in Book – I, Volume No. – 1629 – 2018, Page from 169108 to 169200, being No. 162905524 for the year 2018. The property stands in the name of Sri Arunava Dewan, S/o. Late Sachindra Nath Dewan.Butted and bounded as follows:North: - 22ft Municipality road. (Boalia Main Road)South:- Land of R.S. Dag No. 1112 & 1114.East :- Land of R.S. Dag No. 1089, 1092(P) & 1091, 1090.West:- Land of R.S. Dag No. 1094, & 1095, 1092(P), 1093(P).			
4.	Details of the encumbrances known to the secured creditor.	Property is free from encumbrances.			
5.	The secured debt for recovery of which the	₹23,44,860,49 as on 15.03.2024 plus future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, cost charges etc. due to the			
<u></u>	property is to be sold	secured creditor.			
6.	Deposit of	EMD: ₹2,84,300.00 respectively for Property being the 10% of Reserve price to be			
	earnest money	transferred/deposited by the bidder/bidders in his/her/their own Wallet provided by M/S. MSTC Ltd. on its e-auction site https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp .by means of RTGS / NEFT.			
7.	Reserve price of the immovable secured assets:	₹28,43,000.00			
	Bank account in which EMD to be remitted.	Bidders own wallet Registered with M/S. MSTC Ltd. on its e-auction site https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp.by RTGS/NEFT Time: Upto 4 P.M., Date: 15.03.2024.			
	Last Date and Time within which EMD to be remitted:				
8.	Time and manner of payment	The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately, i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, after the acceptance of the offer by the Authorized Officer, failing which the earnest money deposited by the bidder shall be forfeited. The Balance 75% of the sale price is payable on or before the 15th day of confirmation of sale of the secured asset or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing between the Secured Creditor and the e-Auction purchaser not exceeding three months from the date of Mega e-Auction.			
9.	Time and place of public E- Auction or time after which sale by any other mode shall be completed.	15.03.2024 between 11.00 A.M to 4.00 P.M			
10.	The E-Auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider.	M/s. MSTC Ltd. at the web portal https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp			
11.	(i) Bid increment amount: (ii) Auto extension: times. (limited / unlimited) (iii) Bid currency & unit of measurement	₹10,000.00 (ii) Auto extension of 05 minutes each. INR			
12.	Date and Time during which inspection of the immovable secured assets to be sold and intending bidders should satisfy themselves about the assets and their specification.	Please contact the under named official regarding date & time of inspection.			

	Contact person with mobile number	Name: Mukesh Kumar Sinha e-mail ID : sbi.05171@sbi.co.in
13.	•	
14	Details of pending litigation, if any, in respect of property proposed to be sold	Nil
	: 19.02.2024 e : Kolkata	AUTHORIZED OFFICER STATE BANK OF INDIA